TOWN OF WEBB LAKE

Burnett County, Wisconsin Monthly Town of Webb Lake Board Meeting October 3, 2022 – 6:00 PM Webb Lake Town Hall

AGENDA

- 1. Convene in Open Session
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Verification of public notice postings
- 5. Approval of September 5, 2022 Monthly Meeting Minutes
- 6. Changes to the Order of today's Agenda
- 7. The Board will Review Correspondence and Act on Anything of Importance, if any – Lily Lake Road Correspondence
- 8. REPORTS, DISCUSSION and ACTION
 - a) Certified Survey Map Approval for Klassa located on Lake 26 Road
 - b) North Memorial Health Ambulance Contract
 - c) Equipment, Roads and Buildings
 - d) Volunteer Fire Fighters Annual Statement, Fire Chief Report
 - e) Compensation Resolution
 - f) Approval of Township's Monthly Bill Listing
 - g) Approve Treasurer's Report
- 9. General Township Communications
- 10. Public Comments
- 11. Adjournment

DISCUSSION AND ACTION MAY OCCUR ON ANY OF THE ABOVE AGENDA ITEMS

Notice posted at the following locations on September 30, 2022 Webb Lake Town Garage Webb Lake Fire Hall Webb Lake Town Hall townofwebblake.com

John Basill On behalf of the Town of Webb Lake